


KEY FINDINGS

1. 8in 10 (81%) agree that the federal govnerment should increase its funding for
long term care facilities.

2. 7 in 10 (71%) feel that the currently privatized LTC providers should be replaced
by a publicly run system.

3. Support for these LTC initiatives is strongest among older Canadians, Atlantic
Canadians, and LPC & NDP voters.




PRIORITIES FOR NEW GOVERNMENT

REPLACING FOR PROFIT PRIVATE LTC (LONG TERM CARE) PROVIDERS IN CANADA WITH A
PUBLICLY RUN SYSTEM

Very high 87% think replacing private

profit LTC providers with a

> publicly run system should be
a high or moderate priority
for the next govnerment

Moderate 31% (56% very high + high)

High

Low

Not at all a priority

ABACUS DATA
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Should each of the following be very high, high, moderate, low, or not priorities at all for whoever forms the next government:



AGREE/DISAGREE - LONG TERM CARE

% STRONGLY /
SOMEWHAT
AGREE

The federal government should increase funding for long term
care facilities

6°2%11% 81%

It is important to replace for profit private LTC providers in
Canada with a publicly run system

8%5% 16% 71%

m Strongly agree m Somewhat agree B Somewhat disagree m Strongly disagree m Don't know
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To what extent do you agree/disagree that...



IT IS IMPORTANT TO REPLACE FOR PROFIT PRIVATE LTC
PROVIDERS IN CANADA WITH A PUBLICLY RUN SYSTEM

All respondents 31% 40% 8% 5% 16%
AGE GROUP 18 to 29 23% 46% 9% 3% 19%
30 to 44 27% 43% 7% 5% 18%
45 to 59 31% 37% 9% 5% 19%
60 and over 40% 36% 9% 5% | 11%
GENDER Male 29% 41% 1M1% 7% 13%
Female 33% 39% 6% 2% 20%
REGION BC 34% 34% 10% 4% 18%
AB 28% 36% 9% 7% 21%
SK/MB 30% 38% 8% 3% 20%
ON 32% 43% 8% 5% 13%
Qc 28% 43% 8% 3% 18%
ATL 37% 35% 8% 6% 14%
INCOME <$50K 37% 35% 7% 3% 18%
$50K to $100K 28% 45% 9% 5% 13%
$100K+ 26% 43% 10% 6% 15%
PARENTS Yes 32% 41% 8% 4% 16%
No 30% 39% 8% 6% 17%
m Strongly agree m Somewhat agree B Somewhat disagree m Strongly disagree m Don't know
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To what extent do you agree/disagree that... ' T




THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT SHOULD INCREASE FUNDING FOR
LONG TERM CARE FACILITIES

All respondents 36% 45% 6% 2%  11%
AGE GROUP 18 to 29 26% 50% 9% 2% 13%
30 to 44 34% 47% 8% 3% 9%
45 to 59 37% 44% 4% 3% 13%
60 and over 43% 43% 4%1% 8%
GENDER Male 33% 46% 7% 4% 10%
Female 39% 44% 5%1% 11%
REGION BC 38% 42% 6% 3%  11%
AB 33% 47% 6% 3%  12%
SK/MB 34% 47% 7% 1% 11%
ON 36% 44% 7% 3% 10%
Qc 32% 51% 3%9% 13%
ATL 50% 37% 8% 1%5%
INCOME <$50K 40% 43% 5% 2% 10%
$50K to $100K 34% 48% 6% 3% 10%
$100K+ 31% 50% 9% 2% 9%
PARENTS Yes 37% 46% 5%2% 11%
No 35% 45% 7% 3%  10%
m Strongly agree m Somewhat agree B Somewhat disagree m Strongly disagree m Don't know
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To what extent do you agree/disagree that... ' T






